

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28905/2008

BINABAI BHATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

All the respondents are served.

The counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 appear and filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for other respondents. No time is sought for filing any counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

va

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar